VOSSPlug
VOSS Fluid GmbH Sales Organization
 Germany
VOSS Fluid GmbH
Post box 15 40
51679 Wipperfürth
Lüdenscheider Straße

b2 b1
ds
lx
lh
lg
ls
b3
VP DN Pressure ds dx lg ls lh lx lx
open
b1 b2 b2
open
b3 kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 6 PN 400 17.5 4 71.7 1.8 43.7 22.2 19.8 15.3 15.7 28.1 21.6 4.0 7006524200 HF/VP-PMS-6-DN06
10 8 PN 370 20.8 5.5 76.3 2 48.3 25 22.2 17.9 18 32.4 25.2 6.4 7006526100 HF/VP-PMS-10-DN08
10 10 PN 370 20.8 7 77.8 2 48.3 25 22.2 17.9 18 32.4 25.2 6.3 7006527100 HF/VP-PMS-10-DN10
12 12 PN 370 25.8 9.5 85.6 2.2 56.1 29.4 26.1 21.6 21.2 38.2 30.6 10.9 7006529000 HF/VP-PMS-12-DN12
16 16 PN 350 29.9 12.5 91.4 2.4 57.4 30.3 27 22.7 24 41 35.4 15.1 7006530900 HF/VP-PMS-16-DN16
17
3
45° hose fittings

VP
b2
b1ds
ls
b3
VP DN Pressure ds dx lg lg2 ls lh lh
open
lx lx
open
ly b1 b2 b2
open
b3 kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 6 PN 400 17.5 4 90.4 32.8 1.8 17.6 15.9 47.2 45.5 75.2 15.3 15.7 28.1 21.6 4.9 7008290700 HF/VP-PME45-6-DN06
10 8 PN 370 20.8 5.5 96.6 36.4 2 19.9 17.9 52.1 50.1 80.1 17.9 18 32.4 25.2 7.4 7008291000 HF/VP-PME45-10-DN08
10 10 PN 370 20.8 7 104.5 37.7 2 21.2 19.2 58.5 56.5 88 17.9 18 32.4 25.2 8.1 7008291300 HF/VP-PME45-10-DN10
12 12 PN 370 25.8 9.5 117 43.1 2.2 24.2 21.9 68.6 66.3 98.1 21.6 21.2 38.2 30.6 13.9 7008292000 HF/VP-PME45-12-DN12
16 16 PN 350 29.9 12.5 137.4 46.3 2.4 27.1 24.8 84.2 81.9 118.2 22.7 24 41 35.4 21.5 7008292300 HF/VP-PME45-16-DN16
18
90° hose fittings
VOSSPlug connector: VOSS standard
Sealing material: HNBR

s
ls
lg
lx
dx
DN
b3
VP DN Pressure ds dx lg lg2 ls lh lh
open
lx b1 b2 b2
open
b3 kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 6 PN 400 17.5 4 55.3 54.6 1.8 33.1 30.7 27.3 15.3 15.7 28.1 21.6 4.9 7006524600 HF/VP-PME-6-DN06
10 8 PN 370 20.8 5.5 57.7 59.9 2 36.6 33.8 29.7 17.9 18 32.4 25.2 7.4 7006526500 HF/VP-PME-10-DN08
10 10 PN 370 20.8 7 65.1 62.4 2 39.1 36.3 35.6 17.9 18 32.4 25.2 8.1 7006527500 HF/VP-PME-10-DN10
12 12 PN 370 25.8 9.5 71.4 73.2 2.2 46.5 43.2 41.9 21.6 21.2 38.2 30.6 13.9 7006529400 HF/VP-PME-12-DN12
16 16 PN 350 29.9 12.5 87.3 81.3 2.4 54.2 50.9 53.3 22.7 24 41 35.4 21.5 7006531300 HF/VP-PME-16-DN16
19
3
Straight hose sleeves
VOSSPlug sleeve: VOSS standard
Hose connection: VOSS standard
d
ds
VP
DN
dx
lg
lx
ls
VP DN Pressure d ds dx lg ls lx kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 6 PN 400 21 18.5 4 67 1.3 37.7 6.5 7008961700 HF/VP-S-6-DN06
10 8 PN 370 25 21.8 5.5 70 1.5 40.5 9.5 7008961900 HF/VP-S-10-DN08
10 10 PN 370 25 21.8 7 71.5 1.5 40.5 9.7 7008962100 HF/VP-S-10-DN10
12 12 PN 370 30 26.8 9.5 77.5 1.7 46.3 15.3 7008962300 HF/VP-S-12-DN12
16 16 PN 350 35 30.9 12.5 83 1.9 47.1 21.4 7008962500 HF/VP-S-16-DN16
20
Male stud connectors
21
3

ds
VP
SW1
dx
d2
d7
lg
i
l2
ls
VP d2 Pressure d7 ds dx l2 lg ls i SW1 kg/100
ca.
Nm
-10 %
Order-No. Designation
06 M 22 x 1.5 PN 400 26.9 18.5 11 13.7 29 1.3 14 27 8.0 130 7008959100 VP-SDS-6-M22E
10 M 27 x 2 PN 370 31.9 21.8 14.2 15.5 33 1.5 16 32 12.7 200 7008960000 VP-SDS-10-M27E
12 M 33 x 2 PN 370 39.9 26.8 17.3 18.3 38 1.7 18 41 23.9 250 7008960600 VP-SDS-12-M33E
16 M 33 x 2 PN 350 39.9 30.9 20.5 18.1 38 1.9 18 41 20.4 250 7008961200 VP-SDS-16-M33E
22
Male stud connectors
Male thread: Metric fine thread, cylindrical
Threaded stud: ISO 9974 Form E
Sealing type: Profile sealing ring PEFLEX
Sealing material: Standard NBR
Design: High
VOSSPlug sleeve: VOSS Standard
ds
lg
dx
d2
d7
i
l2
ls
SW1
VP
VP d2 Pressure d7 ds dx l2 lg ls i SW1 kg/100
ca.
Nm
-10 %
Order-No. Designation
06 M 12 x 1.5 PN 400 16.9 18.5 4 31.7 45 1.3 12 22 7.4 50 7008959400 VP-SDS-6-M12E
10 M 14 x 1.5 PN 370 18.9 21.8 5 34.5 48 1.5 12 24 8.7 60 7008959700 VP-SDS-10-M14E
10 M 16 x 1.5 PN 370 21.9 21.8 7 34.5 48 1.5 12 24 9.0 80 7008960300 VP-SDS-10-M16E
12 M 18 x 1.5 PN 370 23.9 26.8 8 39.3 53 1.7 12 30 15.5 90 7008960900 VP-SDS-12-M18E
16 M 22 x 1.5 PN 350 26.9 30.9 12 39.1 55 1.9 14 36 22.4 130 7008961500 VP-SDS-16-M22E
23
3
Male stud connectors

VP
SW1
dx
d2
d7
lg
i
l2
ls
VP d2 Pressure d7 ds dx l2 lg ls i SW1 kg/100
ca.
Nm
-10 %
Order-No. Designation
06 G 1/2 A PN 400 26.9 18.5 11 13.7 29 1.3 14 27 7.5 150 7006524900 VP-SDS-6-G1/2E
10 G 3/4 A PN 370 31.9 21.8 14.2 15.5 33 1.5 16 32 12.5 200 7006527800 VP-SDS-10-G3/4E
12 G 1 A PN 370 39.9 26.8 17.3 18.3 38 1.7 18 41 23.9 250 7006529700 VP-SDS-12-G1E
16 G 1 A PN 350 39.9 30.9 20.5 18.1 38 1.9 18 41 20.4 250 7006531600 VP-SDS-16-G1E
24
Male stud connectors
Male thread: BSPP thread, cylindrical
Threaded stud: ISO 1179-2 Form E
Sealing type: Profile sealing ring PEFLEX
Sealing material: Standard NBR
Design: High
VOSSPlug sleeve: VOSS Standard
ds
lg
dx
d2
d7
i
l2
ls
SW1
VP
VP d2 Pressure d7 ds dx l2 lg ls i SW1 kg/100
ca.
Nm
-10 %
Order-No. Designation
06 G 1/4 A PN 400 18.9 18.5 5 31.7 45 1.3 12 22 8.5 50 7006525200 VP-SDS-6-G1/4E
10 G 1/4 A PN 370 18.9 21.8 5 34.5 48 1.5 12 24 9.6 50 7006526800 VP-SDS-10-G1/4E
10 G 3/8 A PN 370 21.9 21.8 8 34.5 48 1.5 12 24 9.7 80 7006528100 VP-SDS-10-G3/8E
12 G 1/2 A PN 370 26.9 26.8 12 37.3 53 1.7 14 30 16.4 100 7006530000 VP-SDS-12-G1/2E
16 G 1/2 A PN 350 26.9 30.9 12 39.1 55 1.9 14 36 23.9 100 7006531900 VP-SDS-16-G1/2E
25
3
Male stud connectors
Male thread: Metric fine thread, cylindrical
Threaded stud: ISO 6149-2/3
Sealing type: O-Ring (Form F)
Sealing material: Standard NBR
Design: Flat
VOSSPlug sleeve: VOSS standard
ds
dx
d2
d7
lg
i
l2lsSW1
VP
VP d2 Pressure d7 ds dx l2 lg ls i SW1 kg/100
ca.
Nm
-10 %
Order-No. Designation
06 M 22 x 1.5 PN 400 26.8 18.5 11 12.7 29 1.3 15 27 7.9 100 7008956400 VP-SDS-6-M22F
10 M 27 x 2 PN 370 31.9 21.8 14.2 15 35 1.5 18.5 32 13.5 170 7008957300 VP-SDS-10-M27F
12 M 33 x 2 PN 370 40.8 26.8 17.3 17.8 38 1.7 18.5 41 24.3 310 7008957900 VP-SDS-12-M33F
16 M 33 x 2 PN 350 40.8 30.9 20.5 17.6 38 1.9 18.5 41 20.7 310 7008958500 VP-SDS-16-M33F
26
Male stud connectors
Male thread: Metric fine thread, cylindrical
Threaded stud: ISO 6149-2/3
Sealing type: O-Ring (Form F)
Sealing material: Standard NBR
Design: High
VOSSPlug sleeve: VOSS Standard
dx
d2
d7
SW1 lg
VP
ds
i
l2
ls
VP d2 Pressure d7 ds dx l2 lg ls i SW1 kg/100
ca.
Nm
-10 %
Order-No. Designation
06 M 12 x 1.5 PN 400 16.8 18.5 4 30.7 43 1.3 11 22 7.0 35 7008956700 VP-SDS-6-M12F
10 M 14 x 1.5 PN 370 18.8 21.8 5 33.5 46 1.5 11 24 8.2 40 7008957000 VP-SDS-10-M14F
10 M 16 x 1.5 PN 370 21.8 21.8 7 33 47 1.5 12.5 24 8.6 55 7008957600 VP-SDS-10-M16F
12 M 18 x 1.5 PN 370 23.8 26.8 8 38.3 54 1.7 14 30 15.4 70 7008958200 VP-SDS-12-M18F
16 M 22 x 1.5 PN 350 26.8 30.9 12 38.1 55 1.9 15 36 22.2 100 7008958800 VP-SDS-16-M22F
27
3
Male stud connectors
Male thread: UN/UNF, cylindrical
Threaded stud: ISO 11926-2/3
Sealing type: O-Ring (Form F)
Sealing material: Standard NBR
Design: Flat
VOSSPlug sleeve: VOSS standard
ds
dx
d2
d7
lg
i
l2lsSW1
VP
VP d2 Pressure d7 ds dx l2 lg ls i SW1 kg/100
ca.
Nm
-10 %
Order-No. Designation
06 7/8-14 UNF-2A PN 400 26.8 18.5 11 12.7 30 1.3 16 27 8.2 160 7008953700 VP-SDS-6-U7/8-14F
10 1 1/16-12 UN-2A PN 370 31.8 21.8 14.2 15 35 1.5 18.5 32 13.5 270 7008954600 VP-SDS-10-U11/16-12F
12 1 5/16-12 UN-2A PN 370 40.8 26.8 17.3 17.8 38 1.7 18.5 41 24.5 430 7008955200 VP-SDS-12-U15/16-12F
16 1 5/16-12 UN-2A PN 350 40.8 30.9 20.5 17.6 38 1.9 18.5 41 21.0 430 7008955800 VP-SDS-16-U15/16-12F
28
Male stud connectors
Male thread: UN/UNF, cylindrical
Threaded stud: ISO 11926-2/3
Sealing type: O-Ring (Form F)
Sealing material: Standard NBR
Design: High
VOSSPlug sleeve: VOSS Standard
dx
d2
d7
SW1 lg
VP
ds
i
l2
ls
VP d2 Pressure d7 ds dx l2 lg ls i SW1 kg/100
ca.
Nm
-10 %
Order-No. Designation
06 7/16-20 UNF-2A PN 400 14.9 18.5 4.5 30.7 43 1.3 11 22 6.9 30 7008954000 VP-SDS-6-U7/16-20F
10 1/2-20 UNF-2A PN 370 16.5 21.8 6 33.5 46 1.5 11 24 8.0 45 7008954300 VP-SDS-10-U1/2-20F
10 9/16-18 UNF-2A PN 370 18.3 21.8 7.5 32.5 46 1.5 12 24 7.9 75 7008954900 VP-SDS-10-U9/16-18F
12 3/4-16 UNF-2A PN 370 23.5 26.8 10 37.3 53 1.7 14 30 14.7 100 7008955500 VP-SDS-12-U3/4-16F
16 7/8-14 UNF-2A PN 350 27 30.9 12.5 38.1 56 1.9 16 36 22.2 160 7008956100 VP-SDS-16-U7/8-14F
29
3
Unions
31
3
Unions
VOSSPlug sleeve: VOSS standard
Both sides
ds
VP
dx
d2
l2lg
ls
VP Pressure d2 ds dx l2 lg ls kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 PN 400 21 18.5 11 50.4 53 1.3 8.7 7009114600 VP-S-6
10 PN 370 25 21.8 14.2 54 57 1.5 12.6 7009114800 VP-S-10
12 PN 370 30 26.8 17.3 61.6 65 1.7 19.7 7009115200 VP-S-12
16 PN 350 35 30.9 20.5 62.2 66 1.9 26.9 7009115400 VP-S-16
32
Straight reducers
VOSSPlug sleeve: VOSS standard
Both sides
ds1
VP1
VP2
dx
ds2
d2
ls
2
l2lg
ls
1
VP1 VP2 Pressure d2 ds1 ds2 dx l2 lg ls1 ls2 kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
10 06 PN 370 25 21.8 18.5 11 54.2 57 1.5 1.3 14.2 7009115600 VP-S-10-6
12 10 PN 370 30 26.8 21.8 14.2 60.8 64 1.7 1.5 22.2 7009115800 VP-S-12-10
16 12 PN 350 35 30.9 26.8 17.3 64.4 68 1.9 1.7 31.1 7009116000 VP-S-16-12
33
3
Union elbows
VOSSPlug sleeve: VOSS standard
Both sides
dx
d2
lg
l2
ls
VP
SW2
d
s
lg
VP Pressure d2 ds dx l2 lg ls SW2 kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 PN 400 24 18.5 11 30.7 32 1.3 24 17.0 7009116200 VP-E-6
10 PN 370 30 21.8 14.2 34.5 36 1.5 27 25.5 7009116400 VP-E-10
12 PN 370 36 26.8 17.3 39.3 41 1.7 36 47.6 7009116600 VP-E-12
16 PN 350 42 30.9 20.5 42.1 44 1.9 41 69.4 7009116800 VP-E-16
34
Bulkhead unions
VOSSPlug sleeve: VOSS standard
Both sides
dx
d3
SW4
SW1
ds
ls
l2
l5
lg
VP d3 Pressure ds dx l2 l5 lg ls SW1 SW4 kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 M 22 x 1.5 PN 400 18.5 11 15.7 36.7 55 1.3 27 30 16.1 7009117100 VP-BHSLN-6
10 M 26 x 1.5 PN 370 21.8 14.2 17.5 38.5 59 1.5 32 36 24.0 7009117500 VP-BHSLN-10
12 M 36 x 2 PN 370 26.8 17.3 22.3 41.3 67 1.7 41 46 50.7 7009117800 VP-BHSLN-12
16 M 36 x 2 PN 350 30.9 20.5 23.1 41.1 68 1.9 41 46 45.2 7009118100 VP-BHSLN-16
35
3
Braze-on adapters
37
3
Straight braze-on adapters
VOSSPlug sleeve: VOSS standard
Tube soldering contour: VOSS standard
d3
ds
VP
dx
d2
lg
l2
ls
VP Tube OD
d2
Pressure d3 ds dx l2 lg ls kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 8 PN 400 21 18.5 6 30.2 37 1.3 5.7 7008485700 VP-BROS-6-8-C00
06 10 PN 400 21 18.5 8 29.7 37 1.3 5.7 7008485900 VP-BROS-6-10-C00
10 10 PN 370 25 21.8 8 32.5 40 1.5 8.1 7008486100 VP-BROS-10-10-C00
10 12 PN 370 25 21.8 10 32 40 1.5 8.1 7008486300 VP-BROS-10-12-C00
12 15 PN 370 30 26.8 12 36.3 45 1.7 12.7 7008486500 VP-BROS-12-15-C00
12 16 PN 370 30 26.8 13 36.3 45 1.7 12.8 7008486700 VP-BROS-12-16-C00
16 18 PN 350 35 30.9 15 37.6 47 1.9 17.9 7008486900 VP-BROS-16-18-C00
16 20 PN 350 35 30.9 17 37.1 47 1.9 17.9 7008487100 VP-BROS-16-20-C00
 Delivery condition blank and oiled Soldering and corrosion protection in co-
ordination with VOSS
38
Elbow braze-on adapters
VOSSPlug sleeve: VOSS standard
Tube soldering contour: VOSS standard
lg1
l2
ls
VP
SW2
d
s
lg
2 l3
dx
d2
VP Tube OD
d2
Pressure ds dx l2 l3 lg1 lg2 ls SW2 kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 8 PN 400 18.5 6 30.7 22.5 32 28 1.3 24 16.1 7009118200 VP-BROE-6-8-C00
06 10 PN 400 18.5 8 30.7 22.5 32 28.5 1.3 24 15.9 7009118300 VP-BROE-6-10-C00
10 10 PN 370 21.8 8 34.5 25 36 31 1.5 27 23.5 7009118400 VP-BROE-10-C00
10 12 PN 370 21.8 10 34.5 25 36 31.5 1.5 27 23.2 7009118500 VP-BROE-10-12-C00
12 15 PN 370 26.8 12 39.3 28.5 41 35.5 1.7 36 44.1 7009118600 VP-BROE-12-15-C00
12 16 PN 370 26.8 13 39.3 29 41 36 1.7 36 44.1 7009118700 VP-BROE-12-16-C00
16 18 PN 350 30.9 15 42.1 34.5 44 42 1.9 41 67.1 7009118800 VP-BROE-16-18-C00
16 20 PN 350 30.9 17 42.1 34.5 44 42.5 1.9 41 66.3 7009118900 VP-BROE-16-20-C00
 Delivery condition blank and oiled Soldering and corrosion protection in co-
ordination with VOSS
39
3

ds
VP
SW1
dx
d2
lg
ls
l2
VP Series
Tube OD
d2
Pressure ds dx l2 lg ls SW1 kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 L 8 PN 400 18.5 6 32.7 41 1.3 22 7.1 7008479500 VP/24-S-6-L8
06 S 10 PN 400 18.5 7 35.2 44 1.3 22 8.2 7008479700 VP/24-S-6-S10
10 L 10 PN 370 21.8 8 36.5 45 1.5 24 8.2 7008479900 VP/24-S-10-L10
10 L 12 PN 370 21.8 10 36.5 45 1.5 24 8.3 7008480100 VP/24-S-10-L12
10 S 12 PN 370 21.8 8 38 47 1.5 24 9.4 7008480300 VP/24-S-10-S12
12 L 15 PN 370 26.8 12 41.3 50 1.7 30 14.6 7008480500 VP/24-S-12-L15
12 S 16 PN 370 26.8 12 42.8 53 1.7 30 16.0 7008480700 VP/24-S-12-S16
16 L 18 PN 350 30.9 15 42.6 52 1.9 36 22.8 7008480900 VP/24-S-16-L18
16 S 20 PN 350 30.9 16 43.6 56 1.9 36 24.9 7008481100 VP/24-S-16-S20
42
Union elbows 24°
VOSSPlug sleeve: VOSS standard
Tube coupling: 24° in acc. with ISO 8434-1
dx
d2
SW1
ls
l2
lg1
lg
2 l3
d
s
VP
VP Series
Tube OD
d2
Pressure ds dx l2 l3 lg1 lg2 ls SW1 kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 L 8 PN 400 18.5 6 29.7 24 31 31 1.3 24 16.1 7008481300 VP/24-E-6-L8
06 S 10 PN 400 18.5 7 29.7 25.5 31 33 1.3 24 16.9 7008482300 VP/24-E-6-S10
10 L 10 PN 370 21.8 8 33.5 28 35 35 1.5 27 23.5 7008481500 VP/24-E-10-L10
10 L 12 PN 370 21.8 10 33.5 28 35 35 1.5 27 23.3 7008481700 VP/24-E-10-L12
10 S 12 PN 370 21.8 8 33.5 29.5 35 37 1.5 27 25.0 7008482500 VP/24-E-10-S12
12 L 15 PN 370 26.8 12 38.3 31 40 38 1.7 36 43.6 7008481900 VP/24-E-12-L15
12 S 16 PN 370 26.8 12 38.3 33.5 40 42 1.7 36 45.5 7008482700 VP/24-E-12-S16
16 L 18 PN 350 30.9 15 40.1 37.5 42 45 1.9 41 66.4 7008482100 VP/24-E-16-L18
16 S 20 PN 350 30.9 16 40.1 38.5 42 49 1.9 41 68.3 7008482900 VP/24-E-16-S20
43
3
Straight bulkhead unions 24°
VOSSPlug sleeve: VOSS standard
Tube coupling: 24° in acc. with ISO 8434-1
lg
ds
ls
l2
l5
VP
SW1
SW4
dx
d2
d3
VP Series
Tube OD
d2
d3 Pressure ds dx l2 l5 lg ls SW1 SW4 kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 L 8 M 22 x 1.5 PN 400 18.5 6 13.7 29 51 1.3 27 30 14.7 7009119200 VP/24-BHSLN-L8-6
06 S 10 M 22 x 1.5 PN 400 18.5 7 13.7 30.5 53 1.3 27 30 15.5 7009119500 VP/24-BHSLN-S10-6
10 L 10 M 26 x 1.5 PN 370 21.8 8 15.5 31 55 1.5 32 36 22.2 7009119800 VP/24-BHSLN-L10-10
10 L 12 M 26 x 1.5 PN 370 21.8 10 15.5 31 55 1.5 32 36 22.1 7009120100 VP/24-BHSLN-L12-10
10 S 12 M 26 x 1.5 PN 370 21.8 8 15.5 31.5 56 1.5 32 36 23.1 7009120400 VP/24-BHSLN-S12-10
12 L 15 M 30 x 2 PN 370 26.8 12 16.3 33 58 1.7 36 41 28.3 7009120700 VP/24-BHSLN-L15-12
12 S 16 M 30 x 2 PN 370 26.8 12 16.3 33.5 60 1.7 36 41 29.3 7009121000 VP/24-BHSLN-S16-12
16 L 18 M 36 x 2 PN 350 30.9 15 18.1 33.5 61 1.9 41 46 40.2 7009121300 VP/24-BHSLN-L18-16
16 S 20 M 36 x 2 PN 350 30.9 16 18.1 34.5 65 1.9 41 46 42.1 7009121600 VP/24-BHSLN-S20-16
44
Straight connectors 24°
VOSSPlug connector: VOSS standard
Sealing material: HNBR

lg
ls
b3
dx
VP Series
Tube OD
d2
Pressure ds dx lg ls lh lx lx
open
SW3 b1 b2 b2
open
b3 kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 L 8 PN 400 17.5 4 78.2 1.8 71.2 49.7 47.3 22 15.3 15.7 28.1 21.6 11.5 7009215100 VP/24-PMS-6-L8
06 S 10 PN 400 17.5 4 79.2 1.8 71.7 50.2 47.8 22 15.3 15.7 28.1 21.6 12.0 7009216600 VP/24-PMS-6-S10
10 L 10 PN 370 20.8 7 84.8 2 77.8 54.5 51.7 24 17.9 18 32.4 25.2 14.2 7009215400 VP/24-PMS-10-L10
10 L 12 PN 370 20.8 7 85.8 2 78.8 55.5 52.7 24 17.9 18 32.4 25.2 15.0 7009215700 VP/24-PMS-10-L12
10 S 12 PN 370 20.8 7 85.8 2 78.3 55 52.2 24 17.9 18 32.4 25.2 15.5 7009216900 VP/24-PMS-10-S12
12 L 15 PN 370 25.8 9.5 98.6 2.2 91.6 64.9 61.6 30 21.6 21.2 38.2 30.6 26.8 7009216000 VP/24-PMS-12-L15
12 S 16 PN 370 25.8 9.5 101.6 2.2 93.1 66.4 63.1 30 21.6 21.2 38.2 30.6 28.0 7009217200 VP/24-PMS-12-S16
16 L 18 PN 350 29.9 12.5 101.4 2.4 93.9 66.8 63.5 36 22.7 24 41 35.4 38.0 7009216300 VP/24-PMS-16-L18
16 S 20 PN 350 29.9 12.5 105.4 2.4 94.9 67.8 64.4 36 22.7 24 41 35.4 40.3 7009217500 VP/24-PMS-16-S20
 These articles are special versions and
therefore on request.
45
3

ls
lg
b3
dx
VP Series
Tube OD
d2
Pressure ds dx lg ls lx lx
open
SW3 b1 b2 b2
open
b3 kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 L 8 PN 400 17.5 4 57.7 1.8 36.2 33.8 17 15.3 15.7 28.1 21.6 6.0 7009217800 VP/24-PMSWS-6-L8
06 S 10 PN 400 17.5 4 59.7 1.8 38.2 35.8 22 15.3 15.7 28.1 21.6 8.1 7009219300 VP/24-PMSWS-6-S10
10 L 10 PN 370 20.8 7 63.3 2 40 37.2 19 17.9 18 32.4 25.2 8.3 7009218100 VP/24-PMSWS-10-L10
10 L 12 PN 370 20.8 7 64.8 2 41.5 38.7 22 17.9 18 32.4 25.2 9.3 7009218400 VP/24-PMSWS-10-L12
10 S 12 PN 370 20.8 7 64.3 2 41 38.2 24 17.9 18 32.4 25.2 10.8 7009219600 VP/24-PMSWS-10-S12
12 L 15 PN 370 25.8 9.5 72.6 2.2 45.9 42.6 27 21.6 21.2 38.2 30.6 16.1 7009218700 VP/24-PMSWS-12-L15
12 S 16 PN 370 25.8 9.5 73.6 2.2 46.9 43.6 30 21.6 21.2 38.2 30.6 19.3 7009219900 VP/24-PMSWS-12-S16
16 L 18 PN 350 29.9 12.5 72.4 2.4 45.3 42 32 22.7 24 41 35.4 22.0 7009219000 VP/24-PMSWS-16-L18
16 S 20 PN 350 29.9 12.5 78.9 2.4 51.8 48.5 36 22.7 24 41 35.4 27.7 7009220200 VP/24-PMSWS-16-S20
46
24° taper couplings (DKO)
47
3

VP
SW2
SW3
ds
lg l2
ls
dx
d2
VP Series
Tube OD
d2
Pressure ds dx l2 lg ls SW2 SW3 kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 L 8 PN 400 18.5 4 47.7 49 1.3 22 17 9.2 7008483200 VP/24-SWOS-L8-6
06 S 10 PN 400 18.5 6 47.7 49 1.3 22 22 11.6 7008483500 VP/24-SWOS-S10-6
10 L 10 PN 370 21.8 6 50.5 52 1.5 24 19 10.8 7008483800 VP/24-SWOS-L10-10
10 L 12 PN 370 21.8 8 50.5 52 1.5 24 22 11.7 7008484100 VP/24-SWOS-L12-10
10 S 12 PN 370 21.8 8 52.5 54 1.5 24 24 13.2 7008484400 VP/24-SWOS-S12-10
12 L 15 PN 370 26.8 10 58.3 60 1.7 30 27 20.6 7008484700 VP/24-SWOS-L15-12
12 S 16 PN 370 26.8 11 56.3 58 1.7 30 30 23.2 7008485000 VP/24-SWOS-S16-12
16 L 18 PN 350 30.9 13 57.1 59 1.9 36 32 30.3 7008485300 VP/24-SWOS-L18-16
16 S 20 PN 350 30.9 14 61.1 63 1.9 36 36 37.0 7008485600 VP/24-SWOS-S20-16
48
Swivel elbows
VOSSPlug sleeve: VOSS standard
24° taper and O-Ring (DKO)
acc. with ISO 8434-1
Direction adjustable
lg2
l2
ls
VP
SW2
d
s
l5
SW3
dx
d2
VP Series
Tube OD
d2
Pressure ds dx l2 l5 lg2 ls SW2 SW3 kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 L 8 PN 400 18.5 4 30.7 34 32 1.3 24 17 17.0 7009121900 VP/24-SWOE-L8-6
06 S 10 PN 400 18.5 6 30.7 34 32 1.3 24 22 19.5 7009122200 VP/24-SWOE-S10-6
10 L 10 PN 370 21.8 6 34.5 38 36 1.5 27 19 25.0 7009122500 VP/24-SWOE-L10-10
10 L 12 PN 370 21.8 8 34.5 38 36 1.5 27 22 25.6 7009122800 VP/24-SWOE-L12-10
10 S 12 PN 370 21.8 8 34.5 39 36 1.5 27 24 26.8 7009127100 VP/24-SWOE-S12-10
12 L 15 PN 370 26.8 10 39.3 46 41 1.7 36 27 49.0 7009127400 VP/24-SWOE-L15-12
12 S 16 PN 370 26.8 11 39.3 46 41 1.7 36 30 52.2 7009127700 VP/24-SWOE-S16-12
16 L 18 PN 350 30.9 13 42.1 45 44 1.9 41 32 72.0 7009128000 VP/24-SWOE-L18-16
16 S 20 PN 350 30.9 14 42.1 48 44 1.9 41 36 76.3 7009128300 VP/24-SWOE-S20-16
49
3
Swivel branch tees

ls
VP
SW2
d
s
l5
SW3
dx
d2
VP Series
Tube OD
d2
Pressure ds dx l2 l5 lg ls SW2 SW3 kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 L 8 PN 400 18.5 4 30.7 34 64 1.3 24 17 21.4 7009128600 VP/24-SWOT-L8-6-6
06 S 10 PN 400 18.5 6 30.7 34 64 1.3 24 22 24.0 7009130100 VP/24-SWOT-S10-6-6
10 L 10 PN 370 21.8 6 34.5 38 72 1.5 27 19 32.3 7009128900 VP/24-SWOT-L10-10-10
10 L 12 PN 370 21.8 8 34.5 38 72 1.5 27 22 33.0 7009129200 VP/24-SWOT-L12-10-10
10 S 12 PN 370 21.8 8 34.5 39 72 1.5 27 24 34.0 7009130400 VP/24-SWOT-S12-10-10
12 L 15 PN 370 26.8 10 39.3 46 82 1.7 36 27 59.9 7009129500 VP/24-SWOT-L15-12-12
12 S 16 PN 370 26.8 11 39.3 46 82 1.7 36 30 63.5 7009130700 VP/24-SWOT-S16-12-12
16 L 18 PN 350 30.9 13 42.1 45 88 1.9 41 32 84.6 7009129800 VP/24-SWOT-L18-16-16
16 S 20 PN 350 30.9 14 42.1 48 88 1.9 41 36 90.4 7009131000 VP/24-SWOT-S20-16-16
50
Accessories
51
3

VP
b2 b1
ds
lx
lg
ls
b3
VP Pressure ds lg ls lx lx
open
b1 b2 b2
open
b3 kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 PN 400 17.5 48 1.8 26.5 24.1 15.3 15.7 28.1 21.6 4.0 7009131700 VP-PLC-6
10 PN 370 20.8 53 2 29.7 26.9 17.9 18 32.4 25.2 7.6 7009132000 VP-PLC-10
12 PN 370 25.8 60 2.2 33.3 30 21.6 21.2 38.2 30.6 10.7 7009132300 VP-PLC-12
16 PN 350 29.9 61 2.4 33.9 30.6 22.7 24 41 35.4 14.7 7009132600 VP-PLC-16
52
Locking sleeves
VOSSPlug sleeve: VOSS standard
lg
ls
d
ds
VP
VP Pressure d ds lg ls kg/100
ca.
Order-No. Designation
06 PN 400 21 18.5 35 1.3 6.4 7009132800 VP-TBS-6
10 PN 370 25 21.8 38 1.5 9.5 7009133000 VP-TBS-10
12 PN 370 30 26.8 42 1.7 14.4 7009133200 VP-TBS-12
16 PN 350 35 30.9 45 1.9 21.3 7009133400 VP-TBS-16
53
3
O-rings